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General Post Union of 
The United States of America 

NAC Address: 70PHZ P5FJ2 
State of Iowa, judicial district #16 
NAC Address: 777N5 PZCPO 

Great Jury Foreperson 
NAC Address: 7089W PV9PG 

Email: admin@humanrightstribunal.net  
 

   The Great Jury for the General Post 
Union of The United States of America 

 

             True Bill of Indictment 
Claimant: General Post Union of The United States of America 

v.  

Respondents: Csaba Kőrösi, Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus, and Jens Stoltenberg 

 
The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the General Post Union of The United States of 
America in Social Compact in accordance with Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within 
the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and 

The Great Jury for the General Post Union of The United States of America hereby informs the Human 
Rights Tribunal International of The United States of America that the Great Jury convened to hear 
evidence presented by the Claimant, and 

In accordance with Yahushua’s Two Commandments for man; (1) You must love Yahweh your Father 
with all your heart, and with all your soul, and with all your might, and (2) You shall love your neighbor as 
yourself, it has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that 
there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondents with: 

❖ Aiding and Abetting/ Accessory- a violation of Public Law 101-7  
❖ Violating Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code- Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 

(War Crime) 
❖ Extermination/Genocide- Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime) 
❖ Inhumane Acts/Experimentation- Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War 

Crime) 
❖ Religious Persecution- Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime) 
❖ Slavery- Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime) 
❖ Trespass- Violating Public Law 101-3, Public Law 101-9 and Public Law 101-12 

 

mailto:admin@humanrightstribunal.net
https://criminal.findlaw.com/criminal-charges/aiding-and-abetting-accessory.html
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International Translation  

A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the Continental Free Press News as 
an International Public Notice can be found here: LINK 

In acknowledgment of the Judgment and Order abandoned by the Judges for the War Crimes Tribunal for 
The United States of America, the Great Jury agrees that the Respondents, United Nations (hereinafter 
“UN”) General Assembly President, Csaba Kőrösi LINK, the World Health Organization (hereinafter 
“WHO”) Director-General, Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus LINK and North Atlantic Treaty Organization 
(hereinafter “NATO”) Secretary General Jens Stoltenberg LINK have committed Extermination/Genocide- 
Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime) for the mounting number of adverse 
reactions and deaths resulting from Respondents deployment and administering of experimental synthetic 
genes (hereinafter “biological weapons”) LINK upon the civilian inhabitant populace LINK, LINK, and 
LINK, and 

Further, war criminal Joseph Robinette Biden Jr. and the Biden-Harris Administration with the United 
States Congress of the United States corporation has been contributing to Respondents LINK (NATO), 
LINK (WHO) and LINK (UN) nefarious actions further validating claims of a conspiracy to commit 
genocide upon the civilian inhabitant populace in association with war criminals further advancing the 
sectarian Cabal for the One World Order agenda as inscribed on the now destroyed Georgia Guidestones. 

Furthermore, contributions to Respondents have been arbitrarily utilized to issue debit cards for migrants 
and refugees within the South American Continents, foreign to the permanent population for The United 
States of America in Social Compact, thereby enabling illegal border migration to the southern metes and 
bounds of The United States of America by said migrants LINK and LINK, and   

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents are Aiding and Abetting/ Accessory- a violation of Public Law 
101-7 for Respondents continued association with war criminals such as Joseph Robinette Biden Jr. and the 
Pharmaceutical Chief Executive Officers of Pfizer, Moderna and Johnson & Johnson advocating for 
injections of biological weapons LINK.  

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have violated Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code- Violating all 
Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime) for Respondent’s association with war criminals 
advocating for and implementing the distribution of and administering of biological weapons upon the 
civilian inhabitant populace LINK, thereby taking medical power of attorney over said populace LINK, 
therefore depriving said populace of life, liberty and the pursuit of happiness, and  

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have committed Inhumane Acts/Experimentation- Violating 
all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime) for Respondents various nefarious actions 
committed upon the inhabitant populace including but not limited to genocide LINK and sexual abuse of 
children LINK, and 

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have committed Religious Persecution- Violating all Thirty 
(30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime) for Respondents collective association in implementing the 
One World Order agenda with Climate/Environmental Development worship upon the inhabitant 
populace LINK objected to by the National assembly for the Government of The United States of America 
LINK. Said objection includes the communist tactic of advancing with Environmental, Social, and 
corporate Governance (hereinafter “ESG”) which addresses carbon reduction including but not limited to 

https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=8979
https://news.un.org/en/story/2022/09/1126561
https://www.who.int/director-general/
https://www.nato.int/cps/en/natohq/who_is_who_49999.htm
https://www.un.org/sites/un2.un.org/files/unmd_recommendations_for_additional_vaccine_and_booster_doses_covid-19_vaccination.pdf
https://abc11.com/covid-deaths-breakthrough-cases-vaccine-vaccinated/11841569/
http://indepthnh.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/COVID-Report-from-Rep.-Weyler-3.pdf
https://news.un.org/en/story/2023/01/1132132
https://worldpopulationreview.com/country-rankings/nato-spending-by-country
https://www.who.int/about/funding/contributors/usa
https://www.cfr.org/article/funding-united-nations-what-impact-do-us-contributions-have-un-agencies-and-programs
https://www.un.org/en/coronavirus/un-cash-grants-provide-safety-net-during-covid-19
https://neonnettle.com/news/17547-un-gives-800-debit-cards-to-illegal-migrant-families-heading-to-u-s
https://criminal.findlaw.com/criminal-charges/aiding-and-abetting-accessory.html
https://www.politico.eu/article/biden-partnership-eu-coronavirus-vaccine-distribution/
https://www.politico.eu/article/biden-partnership-eu-coronavirus-vaccine-distribution/
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/COVID-19_vaccination_mandates_in_the_United_States
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2011_military_intervention_in_Libya
https://www.theguardian.com/world/2016/jan/18/un-whistleblower-who-exposed-sexual-abuse-by-peacekeepers-is-exonerated
https://www.un.org/sustainabledevelopment/climate-action/
https://therevolutionarytimesnews.com/2022/12/14/objection-to-climate-environmental-development-worship-and-a-declaration-of-exemptions-for-the-permanent-populations-of-the-united-states-of-america-and-the-reign-of-the-heavens/
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human and other human creations through gender equality and gender inclusive language of condemned 
same sex relations LINK that cull procreation, or carbon, therefore determined a form of discrimination 
upon traditional procreating families. Respondents have already been notified of the failure of the United 
Nations ordering the dissolvement of said Nations LINK, and 

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have committed Slavery- Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of 
Public Laws-101 (War Crime) for Respondents collectively and arbitrarily taking power of attorney over 
religious, medical, and natural rights of the civilian inhabitant populace. Respondents are for private 
organizations LINK arbitrarily claiming a territory within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of 
The United States of America. Respondents are operating within said organizations LINK and a military 
alliance LINK arbitrarily operating within said metes and bounds and seaward boundaries LINK in 
violation of International Law, the codified Law of Nations Book II Chapter VII Effects of the Domain, 
between Nations. § 94. Prohibition to enter the territory  LINK without legally written, signed, and 
published  Social Compacts by and between a permanent population to authorize executive, legislative and 
judicial body politics of a state, therefore warranting the charge of slavery, and 

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have committed Trespass- Violating Public Law 101-3, Public 
Law 101-9 and Public Law 101-12 for Respondents illegal occupation of the Norfolk Naval Base LINK 
surrendered arbitrarily by the United States corporation absent the metes and bounds and seaward 
boundaries to authorize such occupation outside of the United Nations Headquarters within the political 
subdivision state of New York LINK, claimed as International Territory LINK, and 

The Great Jury for the General Post Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of 
Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact 
Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America where in it states: 

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in 
evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great jury that the evidence is true, and published with good 
motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a justification; and the Great jury shall be the 
judges of the law and facts”, and  

The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught,     

 , Trustee 

Kevin Michael Juhas, Trustee 

 Great Jury Foreperson  

 

This 293rd Day in the year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 6th day of January in the two thousand and 
twenty-third year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name. 

https://www.un.org/en/global-issues/gender-equality
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=8419
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/United_Nations
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/World_Health_Organization
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/NATO
https://www.nato.int/cps/en/natohq/news_185870.htm#:~:text=%20JFC%20Norfolk%20is%20one%20of%20three%20regionally,are%20located%20in%20Brunssum%2C%20Netherlands%2C%20and%20Naples%2C%20Italy
https://famguardian.org/Publications/LawOfNations/vattel_02.htm#%C2%A7%2094.%20Prohibition%20to%20enter%20the%20territory.(109)
https://mark-skidmore.com/2021/07/25/the-pentagon-surrenders-norfolk-naval-base-to-nato/
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/United_Nations
https://www.mentalfloss.com/article/89319/international-territory-middle-new-york-city#:~:text=Many%20people%20don%E2%80%99t%20realize%20that%20the%20U.N.%20is,meaning%20that%20it%E2%80%99s%20exempt%20from%20any%20local%20law

